

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15615/2023
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2022
in WA No.277/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.134057/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15614/2023 (XII)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
133752/2023)

SLP(C) No. 17214/2023 (XII)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
134423/2023)

SLP(C) No. 15613/2023 (XII)
(IA No. 127626/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 12-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. B. Sarath Raj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. M. Sathya Narayanan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Ms. Mayilsamy K., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list after four weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER