

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 15615/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-08-2022 in WA No. 277/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 17214/2023 (XII)

Date : 18-07-2025

SLP(C) No. 17214/2023 was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON a mention being made by counsel for respondent
the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17214/2023

- 1) The matter may not be deleted from the list of 23rd July, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR